
PROVISIONAL TIME SCHEDULE ISU WORLD CUP SPEED  SKATING

THIALF HEERENVEEN, NETHERLANDS
SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 7, 2015

Category Division Distance Number of Series x 

skaters time compet. iceprep. start end start end

Test pair

Ice & track preparation

Ladies B 500 30 15 x 2'00 0:30 11:15 11:45

Ice preparation 0:13 11:45 11:58

Prize giving 0:07 11:58 12:05

Men B 500 30 15 x 2'00 0:30 12:05 12:35

Ice preparation 0:13 12:35 12:48

Prize giving 0:07 12:48 12:55

Ladies B 1.000 20 10 x 2'35 0:26 12:55 13:21

Ice preparation 0:13 13:21 13:34

Prize giving 0:07 13:34 13:41

Men B 1.000 24 12 x 2'30 0:30 13:41 14:11

0:10 14:11 14:21

Prize giving 0:07 14:21 14:28

WARMING UP A 14:11 14:45

Test pair

Ice & track preparation

Official opening Event 0:05

Ladies A 500 20 10 x 2'00 0:20 15:30 15:50

Change category 0:03 15:50 15:53

Men A 500 20 10 x 2'00 0:20 15:53 16:13

Ice preparation 0:20 16:13 16:33

Ladies A 1.000 20 10 x 2'35 0:26 16:33 16:59

Ice preparation  0:20 16:59 17:19

Men A 1.000 20 10 x 2'30 0:25 17:19 17:44

Prize giving L 500 & 1000 0:10 17:44 17:54

Prize giving M 500 & 1000 0:10 17:54 18:04

Signature Signature

Ass. Ref. Ladies:

Starters Ladies: Distance(s) Starters Men: Distance(s)

Ref. Men:

Ass. Ref. Men:

Ref. Ladies:

 RealityTime  Planning

SCHEDULE WITH ALL RESERVE

Harry Koch

Competion Manager

Organizing Committee Thialf
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